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Acoustic Signature: Active Systems

Acoustic Signature: Noise Reduction Techniques
Acoustic Systems

Active Electromagnetic Sensors

Active Systems to Control Magnetic Signature
Aerostatic Bearings

Angular or Rotational Accelerometers
Application Proxy Technology

Asymmetric Key Technology

Atomic/Ion Clocks

Automatic Target Recognition

Azimuth (North-Pointing) Determination Systems
Bearings, Active Magnetic

Bearings, Gas Lubricated Foil

Bearings, Needle Roller

Bearings, Solid Tapered Roller

Biometric Technology

C4I Systems

CBN-Coated Cutting Tools

Chemical Vapor Deposition (CVD) Equipment
Collective Protection

Composite Filament-Winding Equipment
Composite Tape-Laying Equipment

Composite Weaving, Stitching, or Interlacing Equipment
Computed Tomography (CT)

Control Surfaces

Coordinate Measuring Machine (CMM)
Cryptanalytic Technology

Cubic-Boron-Nitride (CBN) Grinding Wheels for Hardened
Steel Gears and Bearings

Date-Based Referenced Navigation Systems (Digital Terrain,
Bathymetric, Magnetic, Gravity, and Stellar)

Decontaminants — Equipment

Decontaminants — Personnel
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MCTL-18-14
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MCTL-16-28
MCTL-17-76
MCTL-17-24
MCTL-16-84
MCTL-16-96
MCTL-16-14
MCTL-12-33
MCTL-12-32
MCTL-12-31
MCTL-12-30
MCTL-17-49
MCTL-5-33

MCTL-12-75
MCTL-12-81
MCTL-5-12

MCTL-12-17
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MCTL-12-52
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12.5-14
18.1-3
16.3-3
12.4-3
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17.2-2
17.2-1
16.3-6
16.3-5

16.1-7
12.5-8
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16.1-8
17.1-4
5.2-9
12.1-12

12.1-5
16.1-11
5.2-1

16.1-6
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16.1-5
16.1-13
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Deep-Hole Drilling Machines

Diamond Cutting Tool Inserts

Dielectric RAM

Differential Global Navigation Satellite System Receivers
Digital Holographic Nondestructive Testing

Digital Shearography

Digital Steganalytic Technology

Digital Steganographic Technology

Direction-Finding Equipment

Doppler (Radar and Sonar) Navigation Systems and Passive Acoustic
Navigation Systems

Dynamically Tuned Gyroscopes

Electrodischarge Machines of Nonwire Type

Electrodischarge Machines of Wire-Feed Type

Electrostatically Supported Gyroscopes

Embeddable Programmable Cryptographic Processor Technology
Enzymatic Chemistry and Colorimetric Chemistry

Equipment for Manufacturing Microelectromechanical Devices
(i.e., MEMS)

Equipment for Producing Prepregs by the Hot-Melt Method
Fiber-Optic Gyroscopes

Flame Photometry and Gas Chromatography/Flame Photometry
(GC-FPD)

Floated Gyroscopes

Full Protection (Encapsulation) Suit

Generic Gyroscopes

Generic Linear Accelerometers

Global Navigation Satellite System Receivers

Gravity Gradiometers for Moving-Base Measurements
Gravity Gradiometers for Static Measurements

Gravity Meters (Gravimeters) for Moving-Base Measurements
Gravity Meters (Gravimeters) for Static Measurements

Grinding Machine With Three or More Axes for Removing or
Cutting Metals, Ceramics, or Composites

Gyro Astro-Tracking Devices
Hemispherical Resonator Gyroscopes

High-Speed Bearings, Ball or Solid Roller, Except Tapered
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MCTL-16-52
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MCTL-12-49
MCTL-17-41
MCTL-17-39
MCTL-16-57
MCTL-16-56

MCTL-16-17
MCTL-12-64
MCTL-12-63
MCTL-16-18
MCTL-17-32
MCTL-5-29

MCTL-12-20

MCTL-12-13
MCTL-16-22
MCTL-5-21

MCTL-16-16
MCTL-5-11

MCTL-16-15
MCTL-16-25
MCTL-16-49
MCTL-16-40
MCTL-16-39
MCTL-16-38
MCTL-16-37
MCTL-12-62

MCTL-16-13
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12.6-7
12.1-6
17.4-4
16.1-2
16.3-4

12.2-9
16.1-1
18.2-2
12.6-4

12.6-3
5.2-3
5.2-10
18.1-10
18.1-5
18.1-7
16.6-2
12.3-4
16.1-15
16.1-14
12.3-2
12.5-13
12.5-11

16.5-3
12.2-2
16.3-8
12.5-9

16.4-11
16.4-8
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16.4-6
16.4-5
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High-Temperature Protection Coatings for Engine Parts
Hot Isostatic Presses (HIPs)

Hybrid Firewall Technology

Hybrid Inertial Navigation Systems (Including GNSS)

Hybrid Radio and Data-Based Referenced Navigation Systems
(Other than Inertial Navigation Systems)

Hydrostatic Bearings
Inertial Navigation Systems
Infrared, Electro-Optical and Visual

Ion Assisted Resistive Heating Vapor Deposition (Ion Plating)
Production Equipment

Ion Implantation Production Equipment

Ion Mobility Spectrometry (IMS)

Ion Trap Secondary Ion Mass Spectrometry

IR Prediction Codes

IR Signature Control Techniques

Laser and Electro-optic

Laser Identification Systems

Laser Location Systems

Linear Accelerometers (Including MEMS Accelerometers)
Linear Accelerometers (Other than Micromachined)
Linear and Angular Displacement Measuring Devices
Linear Guide Assemblies for Machine Tools and Inspection Equipment

Linear Position Feedback Units (e.g., Inductive-Type Devices,
Graduated Scales, or Laser Systems)

Low-Power Clocks and Oscillators
Low-Torque, Antifriction Bearing, Ball or Solid Roller, Except Tapered
LPI/LPD Radar Altimeters and Fathometers

Machine Tools for Removing Metals, Ceramics, or Composites by
Means of Water, Other Liquid Jets, Electron Beam (E Beam), or Laser
Beam

Magnetic and Electric Field Sensor Arrays
Magnetic Gradiometers

Magnetic RAM

Magnetometers — Fiber Optic
Magnetometers—Flux Gate

Magnetometers —Induction Coil
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MCTL-12-14
MCTL-17-78
MCTL-16-11
MCTL-16-54

MCTL-12-35
MCTL-16-9

MCTL-18-22
MCTL-12-84

MCTL-12-83
MCTL-5-23

MCTL-5-30

MCTL-18-13
MCTL-18-11
MCTL-18-12
MCTL-16-94
MCTL-12-44
MCTL-16-27
MCTL-16-26
MCTL-12-42
MCTL-12-69
MCTL-12-67

MCTL-16-85
MCTL-12-28
MCTL-16-59
MCTL-12-65

MCTL-16-77
MCTL-16-74
MCTL-18-9

MCTL-16-72
MCTL-16-71
MCTL-16-70



16.4-7
16.4-3
16.4-2

16.4-1
5.2-2

12.3-3

12.5-18
16.1-12
5.3-1
5.3-3
5.3-2
12.5-1

12.5-2

18.3-4
16.3-2
16.1-17
16.6-5
12.5-16
16.5-4
16.6-3
17.4-1
18.2-4
5.2-4
18.1-14
18.1-16
12.6-2
18.3-1
5.2-6
12.2-3
18.1-13

18.3-5

Magnetometers — Magnetoresistive
Magnetometers — Nuclear Precession (Proton/Overhauser/Helium-3)

Magnetometers— Optically Pumped/Electron Resonance (Helium-4,
Potassium, Rubidium, or Cesium)

Magnetometers — Superconducting Quantum Interference Devices

Mass Spectrometry (MS) and Gas Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry
(GC-MS)

Metrology Equipment for Spectral Characterization of Reflectance,
Transmission, Absorption, and Scatter

Microelectromechanical Systems (MEMS)
Microelectromechanical Systems (MEMS) Gyroscopes
Mid- and Far-Infrared — Scattering, Absorbing
Millimeter Wave — Absorbing

Millimeter Wave — Scattering

Milling Machine With Five or More Axes for Removing or Cutting
Metals, Ceramics, or Composites

Milling Machine With Three Linear Axes and Either One Rotary
Axis or a Rotating Table, for Removing or Cutting Metals, Ceramics,
or Composites

Mission Equipment Integration

Multichip Module Technology (GPS Receiver on a Chip)
Multifunction Inertial Sensors

Multisensor Fusion

Multitask Machine Tools

Optical Clocks

Optical Identification Systems

Packet-Filtering Technology

Passive Coherent Location

Passive Infrared

Passive Mounts and Supports

Passive Systems to Control Magnetic Signature
Physical Vapor Deposition (PVD) Equipment
Planform/Outer Surface

Portable Isotopic Neutron Spectroscopy

Precision Ball Bearings and Solid Roller Bearings

Prediction Models Multispectral Signatures Surface and Subsurface
Vessels

Propulsion System
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MCTL-12-43
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MCTL-5-39
MCTL-5-41
MCTL-5-40
MCTL-12-57
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MCTL-18-31
MCTL-16-51
MCTL-16-30
MCTL-16-97
MCTL-12-72
MCTL-16-87
MCTL-16-95
MCTL-17-71
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5.1-2
5.1-1
12.1-8
18.1-4
16.6-1
5.2-7
12.1-13
18.1-9
5.2-14
5.1-5
16.1-10
12.5-12

5.2-11
5.2-12
17.3-3
18.1-1
12.1-7
17.3-2
12.5-15

12.1-1
12.5-10

12.6-5
17.4-2
18.3-3
12.1-2
5.2-5
5.2-8
17.1-1
12.6-12
12.6-13
12.6-8

12.6-10
12.6-9

Protective Clothing, Battlefield
Protective Masks

Pyrolytic Deposition Equipment

Radar Absorbing Structure
Radio-Frequency Identification Systems
Raman Spectroscopy

Rapid Prototyping Manufacturing (RPM)
RCS Prediction Codes

Reconnaissance Systems

Regenerative Filtration—Pressure Swing Adsorption
Ring Laser Gyroscopes

Rotary Position Feedback Units (e.g., Inductive-Type Devices,
Graduated Scales, or Laser Systems)

Sample Collection

Sample Processing

Secure Identity-Management System Technology
Sheets and Thin Films

Single Crystal (SC) Alloy Casting Equipment
Smart-Card Technology

Software for Electronic Devices that Have Grater Than or Equal to
Four-Axis Simultaneous Contouring Control

Spin, Flow-, and Shear-Forming Machines

Spindle Assemblies, Consisting of Spindles and Bearings, Specially
Designed for Machine Tools

Sputter Deposition Equipment

Stateful Packet Inspection Technology

Subsystem Apertures

Superplastic Forming/Diffusion Bonding (SPF/DB)

Surface Acoustic Wave (SAW)

Swept Frequency Acoustic Interferometry (SFAI)

Symmetric Key Cryptographic Technology

Technology for Antireflection Optical Coatings for Guidance Systems
Technology for Bandpass Coatings for Sensors

Technology for Corrosion and High-Temperature Protection Coatings
for Engine Parts

Technology for Increased-Wear Coatings for Domes and Missile

Technology for Increased-Wear Coatings for Engines
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MCTL-12-16
MCTL-18-10
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MCTL-5-27
MCTL-12-21
MCTL-18-13
MCTL-5-34
MCTL-5-13
MCTL-16-21
MCTL-12-68

MCTL-5-31
MCTL-5-32
MCTL-17-57
MCTL-18-9
MCTL-12-15
MCTL-17-54
MCTL-12-71

MCTL-12-9
MCTL-12-66

MCTL-12-85
MCTL-17-74
MCTL-18-30
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MCTL-5-25
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12.6-11

18.1-8
12.6-6
16.5-1
12.5-3

12.5-4

12.4-2
16.4-9
12.1-4

12.1-3
18.1-6
18.3-6
18.2-1

Technology for Wear-Resistance Coatings and Surface Modification for
Bearings

Test and Inspection Equipment
Thermal Spray Equipment
Time-Distribution Systems

Turning Machine With Two or More Axes for Removing or Cutting
Metals, Ceramics, or Composites

Ultra-Precision Machine Tools: Single-Point Diamond Turning (SPDT)
Machines Fly-Cutting Machines, and Microgrinders

Ultrasound Nondestructive Testing
Underwater Electric Field Sensors

Vacuum or Controlled-Atmosphere Metallurgical Melting and Casting
Furnaces

Vacuum or Controlled-Environment Induction Furnaces
Visual Signature Reduction
Weapons Integration

Wideband Radar
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